GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT (P.N Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala-799006)

No.F.14-2/TW/Stipend/BH/2019-20/ 16617-682

Dated, 02/09/2021

MEMORANDUM

As per 'The Tripura Boarding House (Admission, Regulation and Grant of Stipend to Scheduled Tribes & Scheduled Castes students) Rules, 1999', a 'Border' means a student who reads in any class upto class XII and who has been admitted to a Boarding House. It includes a student who has been allowed to stay in such Boarding House from years after years as per provision of this Rule.

In this regard, all Institution Level Boarding House Committee of Boarding House attached to Higher Secondary School, Govt. of Tripura aided by Tribal Welfare Department are requested to admit the students of class XI and XII on priority basis as per prayer of students and availability of seats as per approved seat intake capacity.

All Sub-Divisional Level Boarding House Committee are also requested to look into this matter for welfare of the ST community.

This is issued as per approval of CA vide No.U.O.No.360/MIN-TW/21, Dated,06/08/2021, .

(L.T Darlong)
Addl. Secretary & Director
Govt. of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Higher Secondary Education for kind information and Dissemination to all Boarding Houses under your jurisdiction.
- 2. All SDMs, for kind information and Dissemination to all Boarding Houses under your jurisdiction.
- 3. All DWOs, for kind information and Dissemination to all Boarding Houses under your jurisdiction.
- 4. All SDWOs, kin information and Dissemination to all Boarding Houses under your jurisdiction.
- 5. All DEOs, for kind information and Dissemination to all Boarding Houses under your jurisdiction.

Copy also to:

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Tribal Welfare Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The P.S to the Secretary, Tribal Welfare Department for kind information of the Secretary.

Addl. Secretary & Director Govt. of Tripura